

NITEM NO.24

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.2,3 & 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14530/2007

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,RAJKOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANSAGURI PRAFULCHANDRA LADHANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.2:(Appln. For substitution to bring on record the Lrs.  
Of deceased R.No.12)

I.A. NO.3:(Appln. For c/delay in filing the appln. for substitution)

I.A. NO.4:(Appln. For exemption from filing O.T.)  
(With office report)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Fazail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for bringing on record  
the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.12 is condoned and the  
prayer for substitution is allowed.

Notice may now be issued to the Lrs. of Respondent  
No.12 returnable in sixteen weeks.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master