

Ü
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14530/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2006 in CA No.10031/2006
in FA No. 1392/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,RAJKOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANSAGURI PRAFULCHANDRA LADHANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 17th September, 2010, process fee
and spare copies have not been filed for issuance of notice
to the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.12.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed qua legal
representatives of deceased respondent No.12.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master