

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4216 OF 2011, 293, 2580 OF 2014 AND 5101 OF 2015
WITH
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 4007 OF 2014**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, RAJKOT

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

SMT. HANSAGURI PRAFULCHANDRA LADHANI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th September, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Adjourned by two weeks."

C.A. NOS. 4216 OF 2011

It is submitted that there are 12 respondents in the matters above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 11 has been served the notice at SLP stage. There are 4 Lrs. of Respondent No. 12 and they have refused to accept the notice but no one has entered appearance on behalf of all respondent so far.

Service is complete.

C.A. NO. 293 OF 2014

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 8 respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 are represented through Counsel.

It is further submitted that Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal for effecting service on Respondent Nos. 1, 7 and 8 was issued to High Court for service. High Court vide its letter (by email) dated 29th February, 2016 informed this Registry that Respondent No. 1 was served on 17th April, 2014 but Certificate of Service in respect of Respondent Nos. 7 & 8 is awaited from High Court.

Service in respect of Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 is incomplete.

C.A. NO. 2580 OF 2014

It is submitted that there are 12 respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 4, 5, 6, 8, 11 and 12 are represented through Counsel.

It is further submitted that Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal for effecting service upon Respondent Nos. 1, 2 3, 7, 9 and 10 was issued to High Court.

It is also submitted that High Court vide its letter dated 5th October, 2016 informed this Registry that Notices were properly served upon Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 7 but High Court have not received any Service Report with regard to the notices issued upon the Respondent Nos. 2, 9 and 10 (copy enclosed). Certificate of Service in respect of Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 7, 9 and 10 has not been received from High Court till date.

C.A. NO. 5101 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are 10 respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 6 and 8 are represented through Counsel.

It is further submitted that Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal for effecting service on Respondent Nos. 1, 5, 7, 9 and 10 was issued to High Court but certificate of service has not been received from High Court till date.

SLP NO. 4007 OF 2014

There are 10 respondents. Respondent Nos. 2 to 8 and 10 are represented through Counsel. Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 5, 6 and 7 have filed Counter Affidavit and the same have been included in the paper books.

Service in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 and 9 is not complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate
Mr. R. N. Poddar, Advocate
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate
Mrs. Manjeet Chawla, Advocate
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR