

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4216/2011

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,RAJKOT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HANSAGURI PRAFULCHANDRA LADHANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.293/2014

C.A. No.2580/2014

SLP(C) No.4007/2014

C.A. No.5101/2015

O R D E R

Looking at the smallness of the amount involved in the present Appeals, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court.

Therefore, the Civil Appeals and the Special Leave Petition are dismissed.

However, the question of law is left open.

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 30, 2017.

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4216/2011

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,RAJKOT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HANSAGURI PRAFULCHANDRA LADHANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.293/2014

(With Office report)

C.A. No.2580/2014

(With Office report)

SLP(C) No.4007/2014

(With Office report)

C.A. No. 5101/2015

Date : 30/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Maibam N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Poddar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Amitava Poddar, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.
Mr. Akhil A. Roy, Adv.
For Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals and the Special Leave Petition
are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

